

©ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1139-1140/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2013 in CRMMO No.98/2012 and CRMMO No.99/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued on the unserved respondent at her appropriate and correct address to be provided by the petitioner.

[Rajni Mukhi]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master