

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 19735-19736/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1.) No(s). 1139-1140/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2013  
in CRMMO Nos. 98/2012 and 99/2012 passed by the High Court of H.P  
at Shimla)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer for stay is rejected.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master