

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 1139-1140 OF 2014

IN

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3053-3054 OF 2014

(Application for stay)

SUBHASH CHAND ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let fresh notice be issued on the unserved respondent at her appearance and correct address to be provided by the petitioner."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered AD post on 28.05.2014.

It is further submitted that duly signed AD card has been received back from the sole Respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR