

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1139-1140/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2013
in CRMMO No. 99/2012, 23/04/2013 in CRMMO No. 98/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the 2nd week of January, 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master