

SECTION-IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 1139-1140 OF 2014
IN
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3053-3054 OF 2014
(Application for stay)

SUBHASH CHAND ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SARLA DEVI ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.12.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matters in the 2nd week of
January, 2016."**

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and the sole respondent in this matter is represented through Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

Service of Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
2. Ms. Nidhi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR