

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1139-1140/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2013
in CRMMO No. 98/2012 23/04/2013 in CRMMO No. 99/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suman Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to furnish the draft of Rs.10,000/-, in terms of
this Court's order dated 03.01.2017, directly to the respondent.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS