

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.1139-1140/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2013 in CRMMO No.99/2012 and CRMMO No.98/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATIONS ON IA 3053-3054/2014)

Date : 11-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the
matters are adjourned for a week.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER