

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1139-1140/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2013 in CRMMO No. 99/2012 23-04-2013 in CRMMO No. 98/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they will once again impress upon their respective clients to explore the possibility of settlement.

List the matter on 15.02.2019.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)