

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1139-
1140/2014

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Shivang P Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Await Mediation Report.

Registry to act in view of circular dt.27.1.2009.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar