

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).1139-1140/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2013 in CRMMO No. 99/2012 23-04-2013 in CRMMO No. 98/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR (SCLSC)
Mr. Vaisal Dathan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere in these special leave petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

In view of the above, pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

